
LEAD 1000
LIFE 1402
LIFE 1407
LIFE 1413 (LEC)
LIFE 1413 (w/LAB)
LIFE 1414
LITR 1212
LITR 1228
MATH 1806
MATH 1809
MATH 1821
MATH 1824
MATH 1828
MATH 1830
MATH 1831
MATH 1840
MDAS 1672
MDAS 1680
MUSI 1002
NTWK 1046
NTWK 1050
NTWK 1052
NTWK 1059
OFTC 1601
OFTC 1696
OFTC 1697
PHED 1270
PHIL 1602
PHIL 1604
PHIL 1605
PHSC 1404
POLS 1800
POLS 1801
PSYC 1000
PSYC 1006
PSYC 1014
PSYC 1016
PSYC 1033
PSYC 1130
RELI 1311
SOCI 1100
SOCI 1102
SOCI 1104
SOCI 1114
SOCI 1129
STAT 1829
STAT 1840

Email us at:  inquiry@bartonline.org          •          Phone us at: (877) 620-6606

ACCT 1602
ACCT 1611
ACCT 1614
ACCT 1618
ACCT 1640
ANTH 1816
ANTH 1819
ARTS 1246
BSTC 1001
BSTC 1036
BSTC 1643
BSTC 1685
BUSI 1607
BUSI 1608
BUSI 1647
BUSI 1780
BUSI 1800
BUSI 1803
BUSI 1804
CHEM 1802
CHEM 1806
CHLD 1500
CHLD 1505
CHLD 1507
CHLD 1512
CHLD 1513
CHLD 1553
COMM 1200
COMM 1220
COMM 1230
CORR 1001
CRIM 1606
CRIM 1610
CRIM 1623
DIET 1632
DIET 1633
DIET 1635
ECON 1610
EDUC 1128
EMHS 1100
EMHS 1900
EMHS 1906
EMHS 1907
EMHS 1909
EMHS 1910
ENGL 1199
ENGL 1200
ENGL 1204
ENGL 1205
ENGL 1206
GRPH 1048
GRPH 1054
HIST 1400
HIST 1404
HIST 1406
HIST 1408
HIST 1409
HIST 1416
HIST 1460
HIST 1463
HLTH 1248
HOME 1501
HZMT 1907
HZMT 1912
HZMT 1914
HZMT 1925
HZMT 1940
HZMT 1950
LANG 1908
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3
3
3
3
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3
3
3
3
3
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3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
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General Accounting
Microcomputer Acct Applications
Accounting I
Managerial Accounting
Accounting-Business Operations
Cultural Anthropology
World and Regional Geography
Digital Photography I
Introduction to Computers
Computer Concepts & Appl
Human Resource Management
Spreadsheet Applications
Business Ethics
Business Law I
Money & Banking
Total Quality Management
Business Communications
Principles of Management
Human Relations in Business
Fundamentals of Chemistry
College Chemistry I
Introduction to Early Childhood
Preschool Child
Child Health, Safety, & Nutrition
Child Abuse & Neglect  
Child Play and Games
Creative Experiences for Children
Interpersonal Communication
Organizational Communication
Public Speaking
Introduction to Corrections
Introduction to Law Enforcement
Criminology
Criminal Profiling
Human Resource Management
Fld Exp Sani & Mgt of Food Sys
Fld Exp in Human Resources Mgt
Principles of Macroeconomics
Foundations of Modern Education 
Introduction to Terrorism
Emergency Planning
Exercise Design, Mgmt & Eval
Haz Mats Awareness/Operations
Basic Skills in Emerg Program Mgr
Emergency Management Seminar
Principles Grammar Form & Style
Business English
English Composition I
Technical and Report Writing
English Composition II
Multimedia Presentations
Digital Image Editing
American History to 1877
American West
History of Kansas
Western Civilization to 1500
Hist & Phil Western Cul to1500
American Military History
Military Hist/Amer Revolution
Military Hist/Second World War
Personal & Community Health
Basic Nutrition
Res Consrv and Recov Act (RCA)
Industrial Hygiene/Toxicology
OSHA General Industry Regs
OSHA Construction Industry
Introduction Ergonomics
Characteristics of Haz Mat
Elementary Spanish I

Intro to Leadership Concepts
Principles of Biology
Anatomy & Physiology I
   Environmental Science L/only
   Environmental Science w/lab
Environmental Science Lab
The Short Story
Intro to Drama
Technical Mathematics
BASIC Applied Mathematics
Basic Algebra
Intermediate Algebra
College Algebra
Trigonometry
Business Calculus
Intro to Contemp Mathematics
Medical Terminology
Basic Pharmacology
Introduction to Music
Local Area Networking
Networking I
Microcomputr Repair & Upgrade
Introduction to Networking
Keyboarding I
Word Processing Applications
Adv WP Applic & Processing
Intro to Exercise Science
Intro to Philosophy
Ethics
Argument & Reason
Physical Geography
Government of United States
Intro to Political Science
General Psychology
Abnormal Psychology
Developmental Psychology
Social Psychology
Psychology of Serial Killers
Death & Dying
World Religions
Introduction to Sociology
Marriage & Family
Contemporary Social Problems
Human Sexuality
Cross Cultural Awareness
Elements of Statistics
Business & Economics Statistics I

Kryschtal, Mike
Walker, A
Rehmeier, Ryan
Goymerac, Addie
Goymerac, Addie
Goymerac, Addie
Davis, Charles
Davis, Charles
Sullivan, Ange
Bradney, Kim
Sullivan, Ange
Goymerac, Addie
Sullivan, Ange
Howe, Brian
Harrington, Jo
Sullivan, Ange
Brennan, Kimberly
Brennan, Kimberly
Lewis, Gretchen
James, Clarence
Pastran, Howard
Bias, Jim
Pastran, Howard
Legleiter, Shanna
Maner, Jim
Stevens, Deanna
Brooks, Carol
Mack, John
Cloud, Gil
Mack, John
Butler, Jerry
Snow, Tish
Kryschtal, Mike
Lundstrom, Joel
Abbott, Christine
Mansfield, Kim
Duley, Jared
Lundstrom, Joel
Smith, Samantha
Mack, John
Abbott, Christine
Abbott, Christine
Lundstrom, Joel
Abbott, Christine
Smith, Samantha
Harrington, Jo
Russel, K

Boeger, Kathy
Boeger, Kathy
Boeger, Kathy
Boeger, Kathy
Kolinchak, Jennifer
Ball, Jeri
Butler, Jerry
Mobray, Todd
Siebold, Brenda
Siebold, Brenda
Legleiter, Shanna
Siebold, Brenda
DeFries, Trey
Boeger, Kathy
Shipman, Mark
Butler, Wynn
Mills, J
Stevens, Deanna
Lundstrom, Joel
Staff
Staff
Kasselman, M
Kasselman, M
Oborny, Jennifer
Neidenthal, S
Kasselman, M
Neidenthal, S
Farmer, Gordon
Brooks, Barbara
Duncan, Allissa
Lawrence, Vicki
Maner, Jim
Walters, Mathew
Maner, Jim
Finley, Marsha
CANCELLED
Finley, Marsha
DeFries, Trey
Sullivan, Ange
Vanderlinde, Roger
Marmon, John
Prier, Stephen
Holmes, Lindsay
Prier, Stephen
Marmon, John
Bradney, Kim
Leglieter, Shanna
Heller, Sheyene
Heller, Sheyene
Heller, Sheyene
Bias, Jim
Mobray, Todd
Cox, Mike
Vanderlinde, Roger
Ball, Jeri
Butler, Wynn
Cloud, Gil
Butler, Wynn
Farmer, Gordon
Cox, Mike
Kingslien, Gene
Del Carmen, Denise
Truitt, John
Septer
Nash, Bill
King, Dennis
Farmer, Robin
Septer
Oviedo, Blanca

25855
25856
25857
25858
25861
25781
25805
27214
25788
25789
26641
25790
25843
25859
25791
25867
27227
25884
25777
25796
26672
25871
25872
26476
25874
25908
25875
25822
25887
25860
27469
25851
25888
25852
27215
27216
27232
25844
25783
26644
25829
26645
25830
25831
25832
25802
25848
25799
25800
27071
27217
27242
25893
25870
25782
25868
27220
25869
25823
25894
25803
25801
25834
25835
25836
25837
25838
25839
25797

25895
26655
25798
25813
25814
25815
25896
25898
25784
25899
25785
25812
25786
25817
25818
25787
25900
25901
25816
27224
25825
26698
25827
25842
25853
25902
26249
25808
25811
25809
25806
25807
25903
25778
25792
25905
25804
25779
25820
25810
25793
25794
25780
25795
25821
25819
25862

NEW STUDENTS
To enroll, simply go to bartonline.org and 

click on ENROLL NOW

RETURNING STUDENTS
Returning students will need to log in at

bartonline.org and click on ADD located on 
the lefthand side of the page under

Online Services.

ENROLL NOW!
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Email us at:  inquiry@bartonline.org        •        Phone us at: (877) 620-6606        •        

Spring 2014 Session 1   (9 weeks) 
January 13 - March 15
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Highlighted courses are those eligible for NO TUITION for high school sophomores, juniors and seniors.


